House

Fi

CAL

AGENCY

Swift and Sure Sanctions Probation Program

Court

2nd Circuit
3rd Circuit
5th Circuit
8th Circuit
9th Circuit
10th Circuit
14th Circuit
16th Circuit
18th Circuit
21st Circuit
30th Circuit
35th Circuit
36th Circuit
41st Circuit
42nd Circuit
43rd Circuit
44th Circuit
45th Circuit
48th Circuit
53rd Circuit
56th Circuit

TOTAL

Funding Requests and Rewards in 2022

County
Berrien

Wayne
Barry
lonia/Montcalm
Kalamazoo
Saginaw
Muskegon
Macomb
Bay

Isabella
Ingham
Shiawassee
Van Buren
Iron
Midland
Cass
Livingston
St. Joseph
Allegan
Presque Isle
Eaton

21 SSSPP Courts

Amount Amount
Requested Awarded
$257,121 $257,000
67,988 67,000
173,655 125,000
50,702 50,000
140,547 140,500
308,492 308,000
321,880 295,000
83,005 45,000
164,339 164,000
205,000 205,000
208,000 208,000
66,513 53,000
199,038 199,000
43,000 43,000
266,791 266,092
170,000 170,000
116,356 116,000
174,981 174,000
133,808 133,000
26,050 18,000
94,211 94,000
$3,271,477 $3,130,592

Source: Swift and Sure Sanctions Probation )program FY 2022 Annual Report

House Fiscal Agency

Amount
Expended
$221,638
8,260
125,000
19,774
131,935
306,690
173,120
33,913
138,794
204,957
180,027
53,000
175,224
30,812
234,784
155,466
74,247
174,000
108,931
15,199
58,829

$2,624,600

11/15/2023


http://www.house.mi.gov/hfa/

